PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Ta	actical Medical Solutions, LLC	07/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tactical Medical Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	614 Pinehollow Drive
City:	Anderson
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29621

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10830144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)331-3838

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-331-8887

Email: islyn.nieves@cahnandsamuels.com

Correspondent Name: Frederick N. Samuels

Address Line 1: CAHN & SAMUELS, LLP

Address Line 2: 1100 17th Street N.W., Ste. 401

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 610.0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frederick N. Samuels

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment2#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 10

PATENT REEL: 024660 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT

By assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 017562 Frame 0470 Tactical Medical Solutions, LLC is the owner of all right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/830,144, filed April 4, 2010, in the name of Jennifer Johnson and Ross Johnson for Tourniquet Article.

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Tactical Medical Solutions, LLC hereby sells and assigns to Tactical Medical Solutions, Inc. a corporation of South Carolina, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the aforesaid Patent Application Serial No. 10/830,144 and the invention described and claimed in it to be held and enjoyed by the Tactical Medical Solutions, Inc. as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Tactical Medical Solutions, LLC if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Tactical Medical Solutions, LLC	Tactical Medical Solutions, Inc.
By: Jeman Johnson	By:
Date: 7/8/10	Date: 8 July 2010

PATENT REEL: 024660 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 07/09/2010